<u>AGENDA</u>

HEALTH, EDUCATION AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE 24th NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING

August 16, 2021 10:00 AM

- **PRESIDING** : Honorable Daniel E. Tso, Chairperson Honorable Carl R. Slater, Vice-Chairperson
- PLACE : Via Telecommunications: Call-In Number: 1-669-900-6833 MTG ID: 979-985-0956 Passcode: 86515 Window Rock, Navajo Nation (AZ)

[] Paul Begay, Jr.	[] Charlaine Tso
[] Pernell Halona	[] Daniel E. Tso
[] Carl R. Slater	[] Edison J. Wauneka

1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION; ANNOUNCEMENTS

2. RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS

3. REVIEW AND ADOPT AGENDA

m: s: v: Not Voting:

4. REVIEW AND ADOPT THE JOURNAL(S): None

5. RECEIVING REPORT:

A. Cove Day School Site Temporary Closure Due to Environmental Radioactivity Concerns in Adjacent Locations

Presenters: Lester Tsosie, Acting Superintendent – Bureau of Indian Affairs, Navajo Regional Office <u>Karen Malone</u>, Acting Special Assistant – Navajo District – Curriculum, Instruction, and Assessment Education Specialist – Bureau of Indian Affairs, Navajo Regional Office <u>Dr. Walter Coulter</u>, Education Program Administrator, Cove Day School <u>Valinda C. Shirley</u>, Executive Director, Navajo Nation Environmental Protection Agency

m:	S:	V:	Not Voting:
----	----	----	-------------

1

6. OLD BUSINESS: None

7. NEW BUSINESS:

- A. Legislation #0124-21 An Action Relating to Health, Education and Human Services and Naabik'iyati' Committee; Reaffirming Resolutions NABIN-69-18 and NABIMY-27-19, Requesting the United States Congress and the Biden-Harris Administration to Establish Direct Services on the Navajo Nation for Navajo Veteran Sponsor: Delegate Kee Allen Begay
 - m: s: v: Not Voting:
- **B. Legislation #0128-21:** An Act Relating to Health, Education, and Human Services, Budget and Finance, and Naa'bik'íyáti' Committees, and the Navajo Nation Council; Approving \$258,512.00 in Supplemental Funding Out of the Nation's Unreserved, Undesignated Fund Balance for the Tohatchi Area of Opportunity & Services, Inc. to Provide Transportation Services for its Clients. *Sponsor: Pernell Halona, Council Delegate*
 - m: s: v: Not Voting:

8. CLOSE OF MEETING; ANNOUNCEMENTS; ADJOURNMENT

s:

NEXT MEETING(S)

m:

v:

Not Voting:

<u>THIS AGENDA SUBJECT TO CHANGE</u>: The public is advised that the Navajo Nation Council Agenda and the Agendas of the Standing Committees are not final until adopted by a majority vote of the Navajo Nation Council or the Standing Committees at a Navajo Nation Council or a Standing Committee meeting pursuant to 2 N.N.C. §§163 and 183, Navajo Nation Council Rule of Order No. 7, and Standing Rule of Order No. 8.